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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
PEDESTALS AND STORAGE UNITS
• Leveling glides with 11⁄4" of adjustment featured on all units except mobile
pedestals

• Powder coated paint

DRAWERS
• 5⁄8" thick drawer front consists of 22-gauge cold-rolled steel
• Silencing bumpers ensure quiet drawer operation
• Cinder steel drawer interiors
• Drawer body consists of 22-gauge cold-rolled steel
• Drawers cannot be bottom loaded
• See interior drawer dimensions below

DRAWER PULLS
• Available in 3 styles, refer to page 477 for styles and colors
• Full overlay drawers on all cabinets unless otherwise noted (exceptions are
2 and 4 drawer freestanding lateral files)

DRAWER SUSPENSION
• File drawers have full extension, progressive action slides with precision steel
ball bearings

• Box drawers have full extension slides with ball bearing rollers

FILING
• See filing capabilities below

LOCKING
• Black and silver lock cores are available
• Key Random means lock cores/keys are randomly (1-5) picked and factory
installed in unit

• Key Specific means you can pick any number (1-200) for black or silver lock
core/key. Must specify the lock core model separately; not factory installed
and will ship separately

• Specify a change key to remove and change lock cores. Electronic locking
available, see page 481

• To order key specific lock cores, change keys, and master keys, reference
page 660

• When ordering electronic locking, specify key specific on the storage unit so
as to only get the hole cutout. Can only be used when selecting Integrated
pull option

CONSTRUCTION

UNDERSURFACE STORAGE
• Outer chassis is a single piece U-case of 22-gauge cold-rolled steel
• Inner components consist of O-frame of 20-gauge cold-rolled steel

FREESTANDING LATERAL FILES/WARDROBE
• Outer chassis consists of 22-gauge cold-rolled steel
• Lateral file top is mechanically fastened

ARRANGEMENT MODEL NUMBERS
• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks Metal Arrangement model
numbers; see pages 486-495

• Arrangement models include all the components required to assemble the
unit

• All components will ship separately

FREESTANDING LATERAL FILES
• Dual-interlock system ensures only 1 drawer may be opened at a time

COUNTERWEIGHTS
• Counterweight kits are required to ensure product stability and are ordered
separately for WaveWorks Metal cabinets

• Counterweights are integrated in mobile pedestals. All other metal cabinets
with drawers require counterweights to be specified unless covered by the
exception below:
• cabinets attached to panel systems
• cabinets attached to architectural walls
• cabinets attached to the floor
• cabinets used in “L” desk configurations
• cabinets used in “U” configurations
• lateral filing cabinets 2, 3, 4, and 5 high ganged back to back
• island cabinets when used with island worksurfaces

• Counterweight kits are sold separately, please reference the pricing pages for
additional counterweight information

DRAWER
DESCRIPTION

INTERIOR DIMENSIONS FRONT-TO-BACK
FILING CAPABILITIESWIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT

Box Drawers 123⁄16" 20" 35⁄8" N/A
File Drawers 123⁄16" 20" 103⁄16" Letter Front-To-Back
30" ULF 2613⁄16" 153⁄16" 93⁄8" Letter and Legal Side-To-Side
36" ULF 3213⁄16" 153⁄16" 93⁄8" Letter and Legal Side-To-Side
Freestanding Lateral File 327⁄8" 153⁄16" 93⁄8" Letter and Legal Side-To-Side

RAILROADED TACK BOARD
• Shaded rectangle portrays a railroaded tack board
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DIMENSION KEY
D Depth
W Width
H Height
A Overhang: Approach Side
KW Kneespace Width
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RIM PROFILE OPTIONS

Softened Vinyl (V) Reed Vinyl (N)

VINYL REED RIM
MC Amber
AC2 Autumn 2
CL Caramel
CW Cordovan
HN2 Honey 2
DW Judicial
MH Mocha
NM Natural
TF Truffle

VINYL SOFTENED RIM
793 Acorn
AD Almond
MC Amber
AC2 Autumn 2
BZ Brazilwood
IM Brighton
CO Canyon
CL Caramel
CI Chai
462 Cinder
492 Cinder Linear

440 Cloud
CC Cordoba
CW Cordovan
457 Dapple
405 Designer White
491 Designer White Linear
DF Driftwood
450 Fog
488 Frosty White
461 Graphite
HN2 Honey 2

TM Huntington
DW Judicial
KN Kona
MW Midtown
MH Mocha
YO Monterey
NM Natural
478 Platinum Grey
PC Porcini
PT Portico
PB Portobello

792 Sable
SC Sedona
425 Shadow
SK Skyline
460 Storm
TW Tribeca
TF Truffle
NW Tuscan
UW Urban
419 Wallaby
WL Willow

GALLERY VINYL SOFTENED RIM
Grade 1 – 5% upcharge
G1001 Citadel
G1011 Pepperdust
Grade 2 – 6% upcharge
G1002 Planked Raw Oak
G1003 Evening Notte
G1004 Kirsche
G1005 Midnight Run
G1006 Sepia Walnut
G1007 Serotina
G1008 Timeless
G1009 White Nebbia
G1012 Phantom Ecru

LOCKING
KEY RANDOM
KRB Black
KRS Silver

KEY SPECIFIC
KS1B Black, 1 lock per unit
KS1S Silver, 1 lock per unit
KS2B Black, 2 locks per unit
KS2S Silver, 2 locks per unit
KS3B Black, 3 locks per unit
KS3S Silver, 3 locks per unit
KS4B Black, 4 locks per unit
KS4S Silver, 4 locks per unit

Unit list price will be reduced by $29
per lock when selecting Key Specific
option. Must order specific lock cores
separately ($29 list each).
See page 660 for Key Specific model
numbers.

• CSL available on HPL worksurfaces

LAMINATE WORKSURFACES
WOODGRAIN LAMINATE
793 Acorn
AD Almond
MC Amber
AC2 Autumn 2
BZ Brazilwood
IM Brighton
CO Canyon
CL Caramel
CI Chai
CC Cordoba
CW Cordovan
DF Driftwood
HN2 Honey 2
TM Huntington
DW Judicial
KN Kona

MW Midtown
MH Mocha
YO Monterey
NM Natural
PC Porcini
PT Portico
PB Portobello
792 Sable
SC Sedona
SK Skyline
TW Tribeca
TF Truffle
NW Tuscan
UW Urban
WL Willow

SOLID LAMINATE
462 Cinder
492 Cinder Linear
440 Cloud
457 Dapple
405 Designer White
491 Designer White

Linear

450 Fog
488 Frosty White
461 Graphite
478 Platinum Grey
425 Shadow
460 Storm
419 Wallaby

PATTERN LAMINATE
818 Crisp Linen
821 Elemental Concrete
819 Flex Gauze
822 Smoke Quarstone
814 White Tigris

GALLERY LAMINATE
Grade 1 – 5% upcharge
G1001 Citadel
G1011 Pepperdust
Grade 2 – 6% upcharge
G1002 Planked Raw Oak
G1003 Evening Notte
G1004 Kirsche
G1005 Midnight Run
G1006 Sepia Walnut
G1007 Serotina
G1008 Timeless
G1009 White Nebbia
G1012 Phantom Ecru

CHASSIS PAINT COLORS
STANDARD PAINT
437 Cement
462 Cinder
440 Cloud
423 Concrete
457 Dapple
405 Designer White
450 Fog
109 Fossil
488 Frosty White
461 Graphite

463 Iron
400 Linen
454 Morrel
443 Pavestone
455 Quarry
420 Sandstone
425 Shadow
460 Storm
419 Wallaby

METALLIC PAINT
(10% List Upcharge)
514 Carbon Metallic
547 Dark Bronze Metallic
501 Platinum Metallic
503 Satin Nickel Metallic
544 Silver Pearl
504 Taupe Metallic

GALLERY PAINT
(10% List Upcharge)
G2004 Blush
G2006 Brick Red
G2003 Chive
G2002 Dark Blue
G2008 Eucalyptus
G2012 Ginkgo
G2007 Lavender Ash

G2001 Moon Beam
G2010 Naval
G2013 Olive Branch
G2011 Rustic Sun
G2005 Sangria
G2009 Tidewater

PULL OPTIONS

Integrated (5) Beam (87) Malibu (7)
87MB Cinder
87CC Concrete
87IR Iron
87PL Platinum Metallic
87SN Satin Nickel Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

7MB Cinder
7CC Concrete
7IR Iron
7PL Platinum Metallic
7SN Satin Nickel Metallic
(Boring Pattern 128mm)

• For a complete overview of the surface materials program, see the Surface Materials Reference Guide at www.kimballinternational.com
• For special wood finishes, customer-specified paint, customer-specified laminate processes and upcharges, see the Surface Materials Reference Guide at www.kimballinternational.com
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WORKSURFACE GROMMET OPTIONS
If no grommet is desired, specify an X (No Grommet)

Round Grommet,
Nylon Plastic

1¾"

2¾"

$41 list for each grommet
G1L Left
G1R Right
G1LR Left & Right
G1C Center
G1LC Left & Center
G1RC Right & Center
G1A Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet,
Satin Nickel Metallic

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

$46 list for each grommet
G11SNL Left
G11SNR Right
G11SNLR Left & Right
G11SNC Center
G11SNLC Left & Center
G11SNRC Right & Center
G11SNA Left, Right & Center

Racetrack Grommet,
Cinder

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

$46 list for each grommet
G11MBL Left
G11MBR Right
G11MBLR Left & Right
G11MBC Center
G11MBLC Left & Center
G11MBRC Right & Center
G11MBA Left, Right & Center
Racetrack Grommet,
Platinum Metallic

223⁄32"

47⁄32"

$46 list for each grommet
G11PLL Left
G11PLR Right
G11PLLR Left & Right
G11PLC Center
G11PLLC Left & Center
G11PLRC Right & Center
G11PLA Left, Right & Center

Cutout Option for 1 Touch Pivoting Power
Grommet
$41 list upcharge per cutout

5"

3¾"

location
CUT-G17L Left
CUT-G17R Right
CUT-G17LR Left & Right
CUT-G17C Center
CUT-G17LC Left & Center
CUT-G17RC Right & Center
CUT-G17A Left, Right & Center
• Reference page 289 for cutout locations of
CUT-G17

NACG17AELPGB, NACG17AELPGS, and
NACG17AELPGW (Sold Separately)

• Reference page 667 for pricing and details

NACG17BELPGB, NACG17BELPGS, and
NACG17BELPGW (Sold Separately)

• Reference page 667 for pricing and details

NACG17CELPGB, NACG17CELPGS, and
NACG17CELPGW (Sold Separately)

• Reference page 667 for pricing and details

TACK BOARD VERTICAL TEXTILE OPTIONS
Grade AA
Lea

Grade A
Compose
Crossroads
Dune
Fusion
Infuse
Merge
Mykel
Plinth
Repetition
Tapestry

Grade B
Frenzied
Fuse
Linen
Lyko
Pact
Prose
Savile

COM (Grade B)

• For a complete overview of the surface materials program, see the Surface Materials Reference Guide at www.kimballinternational.com
• For special wood finishes, customer-specified paint, customer-specified laminate processes and upcharges, see the Surface Materials Reference Guide at www.kimballinternational.com
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HEIGHT ADJUST TABLE SUSPENDED PEDESTAL

Suspended pedestal available in open
compartment or with left or right hinge door
storage units. Hinge painted fronts with the
integrated pull. Locking is not available

Open Hinge door

Units are designed to straddle between rails and works on Naviyd “T” Legs
Height Adjust Tables
Not available on “C” Leg Bases

INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
Depth 18"
Height 131⁄8"
Width 12"

A

B

Table Width
A

Kneespace
B

713⁄8" 443⁄4"
653⁄8" 383⁄4"
593⁄8" 323⁄4"
533⁄8" 263⁄4"

Not recommended for use with 48" surfaces due to kneespace restrictions

ISLAND WORKSURFACES TIPS

WORKSURFACES
SIZES MODEL NUMBERS

36" x 30" WW3630WSS L4/LL4

30" W x 18" D

30" W x 18" D

36" x 36" WW3636WSS L4/LL4

36" W x 18" D

36" W x 18" D

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

36" x 54" WW3654WSS L4/LL4

36" W x 18" D
18" D

x
18" W

18" D
x

18" W
36" W x 18" D

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

30" x 72" WW3072WSS L4/LL4

30
"W

x
18

"D

30"W
x
18"D

36" x 72" WW3672WSS L4/LL4

36" W x 18" D 36" W x 18" D

36" W x 18" D 36" W x 18" D

36" W x 18" D 36" W x 18" D

36" W x 18" D 36" W x 18" D

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

36" W x 18" D
18" D

x
18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W
36" W x 18" D

36" W x 18" D
18" D

x
18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W

18" D
x

18" W
36" W x 18" D

18"D
x

18"D 18
"D x

18
"D

18"D
x

18"D 18
"D x

18
"D

18" D
x

18" D

18" D
x

18" D

18" D
x

18" D

18" D
x

18" D
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MODESTY PANELS
FULL OVERLAY MODESTY PANELS -
METAL
• Main modesty panels are used in conjunction
with component worksurfaces to create
modular units, and specified to create a
recessed modesty panel

KNEESPACE MODESTY PANELS - METAL
• Gap between top of modesty panel and underside
of worksurface is 11⁄2"; gap between bottom
of modesty panel and floor is 3";

• Modesty panel not applicable for attachment to
suspended pedestals

FULL END PANEL
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Intended use for single pedestal
desks/credenzas

HALF END PANEL
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Utilize on all corner surfaces with cylinder leg
and for continuous surface connections when
needing additional support

SUPPORT PANEL
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Utilize on 36" corner worksurfaces only with
cylinder leg and for continuous surface
connections

RETURN SUPPORT PANEL
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Utilize 1 return support panel for returns
• Utilize 2 return support panels for bridge units
• Use WW0827SRM to create 24" deep return
• Use WW1227SRM to create 30" deep return

CORNER POST
• Creates corner unit utilizing modesty panels
• Designed to secure modesty panels to corner
unit

• Corner post must be used with modesty
panels
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ELECTRONIC LOCKS
Available on WaveWorks metal cabinetry with the extended pull option only

• Locks ship separately and require field installation
• Available in black or silver
• Locks can be ordered as vertical or horizontal unless noted
• Electronic locks feature motorized locking engagement with manual knob
• Battery Life—3 Months usage on Surface Mount
• Micro-B USB port (Android cable) for emergency power jump and battery charging
• Charging available with wired USB charger or mobile USB power pack
• Keypad locks out for 15 minutes after 5 invalid attempts
• 3 USER MODES
• Resident employee mode—the passcode will not expire and can be re-used
• Multi-user mode—in resident employee mode, additional users can be added with each user separately identified for higher security applications
(e.g. drug, evidence lockers)

• Shared use mode—suitable for day lockers/hotel safe
• 2 METHODS OF USE
• Keypad operation
• Wesko eLock App (must be downloaded to a smartphone)

• Admin passcodes can be managed by keypad commands (via program mode) or with the Wesko App in Admin mode
• MUST contact Customer Service for administrative pass-codes
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METALS PLANNING - KNEESPACE MODESTY
RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES—DOUBLE PEDESTAL DESK/CREDENZA

Worksurface
Width

Modesty
Panel

PedestalPedestal

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES WORKSURFACE WIDTH MODESTY PANEL MODEL NUMBERS
Double Pedestal Desk/Credenza 96" WW6623MPM

84" WW5423MPM
72" WW4223MPM
66" WW3623MPM
60" WW3023MPM

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES-SHELL

Worksurface
Width

Modesty
Panel

End Panel End Panel

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES WORKSURFACE WIDTH MODESTY PANEL MODEL NUMBERS
Shell (24", 30" and 36" deep shell units) 96" WW9423MPM

84" WW8223MPM
72" WW7023MPM
66" WW6423MPM
60" WW5823MPM
54" WW5223MPM
48" WW4523MPM
42" WW4023MPM
36" WW3423MPM
30" WW2823MPM
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METALS PLANNING - KNEESPACE MODESTY (CONTINUED)
RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES—SINGLE PEDESTAL DESK/CREDENZA
Single Pedestal Desk/Credenza must be connected to another unit; not intended for freestanding use

End Panel Pedestal

Worksurface
Width

Modesty
Panel

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES WORKSURFACE WIDTH MODESTY PANEL MODEL NUMBERS
Single Pedestal Desk/Credenza 96" WW8023MPM

84" WW6823MPM
72" WW5623MPM
66" WW5023MPM
60" WW4323MPM
54" WW3823MPM
48" WW3223MPM
42" WW2623MPM
36" WW2023MPM
30" WW1423MPM

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES—2 PEDESTALS (SIDE-BY-SIDE)

End Panel Pedestals

Worksurface
Width

Modesty
Panel

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACES WORKSURFACE WIDTH MODESTY PANEL MODEL NUMBERS
2 Pedestals (side-by-side) 96" WW6523MPM

84" WW52A23MPM
72" WW40A23MPM
66" WW3523MPM
60" WW2923MPM
54" WW2323MPM
48" WW1723MPM
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METALS PLANNING - KNEESPACE MODESTY (CONTINUED)
EXTENDED CORNER WORKSURFACES—SHELL
Extended Corner unit must be connected to another unit; not intended for freestanding use

4"
4"

End Panel

End, Support, or Return Support Panel

Worksurface
Width

Modesty
PanelCorner Post

WW2323MPM
Modesty Panel

EXTENDED CORNER WORKSURFACES WORKSURFACE WIDTH MODESTY PANEL MODEL NUMBERS
Shell 96" WW8323MPM

84" WW7123MPM
72" WW5923MPM
66" WW5323MPM
60" WW4723MPM
54" WW4123MPM
36" WW2323MPM

EXTENDED CORNER WORKSURFACES—SINGLE PEDESTAL
Extended Corner unit must be connected to another unit; not intended for freestanding use

4"
4"

Worksurface
Width

Modesty
PanelCorner Post

WW2323MPM
Modesty Panel

Pedestal

End, Support, or Return Support Panel

EXTENDED CORNER WORKSURFACES WORKSURFACE WIDTH MODESTY PANEL MODEL NUMBERS
Single Pedestal Desk/Credenza 96" WW6923MPM

84" WW5723MPM
72" WW4423MPM
66" WW3923MPM
60" WW3323MPM
54" WW2723MPM
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METALS PLANNING - KNEESPACE MODESTY (CONTINUED)
EXTENDED CORNER WORKSURFACES—2 PEDESTALS (SIDE BY SIDE)
Extended Corner unit must be connected to another unit; not intended for freestanding use

4"
4"

End, Support, or Return Support Panel

Worksurface
Width

Modesty
Panel

Pedestals

WW2323MPM
Modesty Panel

Corner Post

EXTENDED CORNER WORKSURFACES WORKSURFACE WIDTH MODESTY PANEL MODEL NUMBERS
2 Pedestals (side-by-side) 96" WW54A23MPM

84" WW42A23MPM
72" WW3123MPM
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Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement
models. In each series, the most popular options have been
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

ARRANGEMENTS INCLUDE:

• Integrated pulls
• Softened Wood rim profile (wood models)
• Softened Vinyl, Cinder rim profile (laminate models)
• Random black lock cores
• Center grommet in return
• Must specify finish/laminate and paint

L-CONFIGURATIONS MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE L-CONFIGURATIONS MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION

LIST
PRICE

L-CONFIGURATION
HPL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW8572LFLM 841⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 4186

consists of
WW3672WSSDL Worksurface 967
WW2448WSSVDL Worksurface 463
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW7972LFLM 781⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 4124

consists of
WW3672WSSDL Worksurface 967
WW2442WSSVDL Worksurface 421
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721

L-CONFIGURATION
HPL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW7966LFLM 781⁄8D x 66W $ 3860

consists of
WW3066WSSDL Worksurface 658
WW2448WSSVDL Worksurface 463
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW7366LFLM 721⁄8D x 66W $ 3798

consists of
WW3066WSSDL Worksurface 658
WW2442WSSVDL Worksurface 421
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721

L-CONFIGURATION
TFL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW8572LFLLM 841⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 3910

consists of
WW3672WSSDLL Worksurface 774
WW2448WSSVDLL Worksurface 380
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW7972LFLLM 781⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 3854

consists of
WW3672WSSDLL Worksurface 774
WW2442WSSVDLL Worksurface 344
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721

L-CONFIGURATION
TFL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW7966LFLLM 781⁄8D x 66W $ 3645

consists of
WW3066WSSDLL Worksurface 526
WW2448WSSVDLL Worksurface 380
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW7366LFLLM 721⁄8D x 66W $ 3589

consists of
WW3066WSSDLL Worksurface 526
WW2442WSSVDLL Worksurface 344
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721
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Specify quickly and accurately with National’s EZ Arrangement
models. In each series, the most popular options have been
pre-selected for a complete L or U configuration. Just choose
the left or right model number, add a finish and you’re done.

ARRANGEMENTS INCLUDE:

• Integrated pulls
• Softened Wood rim profile (wood models)
• Softened Vinyl, Cinder rim profile (laminate models)
• Random black lock cores
• Center grommet in bridge
• Left and right grommets in credenza
• Must specify finish/laminate and paint

U-CONFIGURATIONS MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE U-CONFIGURATIONS MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION

LIST
PRICE

U-CONFIGURATION
HPL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW10972UFLM 1081⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 5617

consists of
WW3672WSSDL Worksurface 967
WW2448WSSVDL Worksurface 463
WW2472WSSDL Worksurface 682
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW10372UFLM 1021⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 5555

consists of
WW3672WSSDL Worksurface 967
WW2442WSSVDL Worksurface 421
WW2472WSSDL Worksurface 682
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721

U-CONFIGURATION
HPL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW10366UFLM 1021⁄8D x 66W $ 5230

consists of
WW3066WSSDL Worksurface 658
WW2448WSSVDL Worksurface 463
WW2466WSSDL Worksurface 638
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW9766UFLM 961⁄8D x 66W $ 5168

consists of
WW3066WSSDL Worksurface 658
WW2442WSSVDL Worksurface 421
WW2466WSSDL Worksurface 638
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721

U-CONFIGURATION
TFL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW10972UFLLM 1081⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 5221

consists of
WW3672WSSDLL Worksurface 774
WW2448WSSVDLL Worksurface 380
WW2472WSSDLL Worksurface 562
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW10372UFLLM 1021⁄8D x 7115⁄16W $ 5165

consists of
WW3672WSSDLL Worksurface 774
WW2442WSSVDLL Worksurface 344
WW2472WSSDLL Worksurface 562
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW7227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 327
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721

U-CONFIGURATION
TFL TOP/
METAL CHASSIS
(CAN BE CONFIGURED
AS RIGHT OR
LEFT HANDED)

W D

WW10366UFLLM 1021⁄8D x 66W $ 4905

consists of
WW3066WSSDLL Worksurface 526
WW2448WSSVDLL Worksurface 380
WW2466WSSDLL Worksurface 528
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4827MPM Full Overlay Modesty 282

WW9766UFLLM 961⁄8D x 66W $ 4849

consists of
WW3066WSSDLL Worksurface 526
WW2442WSSVDLL Worksurface 344
WW2466WSSDLL Worksurface 528
WW3015PUBBFM B/B/F Pedestal 891
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 794
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW6627MPM Full Overlay Modesty 310
WW3027EPM End Panel 344
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 118
WW2427EPM End Panel 304
WW4227MPM Full Overlay Modesty 262

• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Grommet
4. Laminate Top Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3672DULM V478 X 478 480
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

U-SHAPE DESK WW3672DULM $ 1684 361⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 126 lbs. 5.3

consists of
WW3672WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW3072DULM $ 1393 301⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 116 lbs. 5.0

consists of
WW3072WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW3066DULM $ 1302 301⁄16 653⁄4 2815⁄16 — — 110 lbs. 4.7

consists of
WW3066WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW2460DULM $ 1115 24 60 2815⁄16 — — 104 lbs. 4.0

consists of
WW2460WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW2448DULM $ 1041 24 481⁄16 2815⁄16 — — 97 lbs. 4.2

consists of
WW2448WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Grommet
4. Laminate Top Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3672DULLM V478 X 478 480
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

U-SHAPE DESK
TFL

WW3672DULLM $ 1467 361⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 126 lbs. 5.3

consists of
WW3672WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW3072DULLM $ 1226 301⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 116 lbs. 5.0

consists of
WW3072WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW3066DULLM $ 1151 301⁄16 653⁄4 287⁄8 — — 110 lbs. 4.7

consists of
WW3066WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW2460DULLM $ 995 24 60 287⁄8 — — 104 lbs. 4.0

consists of
WW2460WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

WW2448DULLM $ 936 24 481⁄16 287⁄8 — — 97 lbs. 4.2

consists of
WW2448WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Grommet
4. Laminate Top Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3672DUFLM V478 X 478 480
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

U-SHAPE DESK
WITH MODESTY

WW3672DUFLM $ 1729 361⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 134 lbs. 6.5

consists of
WW3672WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW5323MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

WW3072DUFLM $ 1438 301⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 124 lbs. 6.2

consists of
WW3072WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW5323MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

WW3066DUFLM $ 1345 301⁄16 653⁄4 2815⁄16 — — 116 lbs. 5.7

consists of
WW3066WSUDL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW4723MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• 3" or 4" support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• Non-defacing column kit WWSBNDF must be ordered separately; see page 514
• SIN 33721

U-SHAPE DESK
WITH MODESTY
TFL

WW3672DUFLLM $ 1512 361⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 134 lbs. 6.5

consists of
WW3672WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW5323MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

WW3072DUFLLM $ 1271 301⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 124 lbs. 6.2

consists of
WW3072WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW5323MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

WW3066DUFLLM $ 1194 301⁄16 653⁄4 287⁄8 — — 116 lbs. 5.7

consists of
WW3066WSUDLL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW4723MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• 3" or 4" support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• Non-defacing column kit WWSBNDF must be ordered separately; see page 514
• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Grommet
4. Laminate Top Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3072DPLLM V405 X 405 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

P-SHAPE DESK

Left shown

WW3072DPLLM Left $ 1999 301⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 109 lbs. 5.0

WW3072DPRLM Right 1999 301⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 109 lbs. 5.0

consists of
WW3072WSPDLL/RL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• SIN 33721

P-SHAPE DESK
TFL

Left shown

WW3072DPLLLM Left $ 1711 301⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 109 lbs. 5.0

WW3072DPRLLM Right 1711 301⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 109 lbs. 5.0

consists of
WW3072WSPDLLL/RLL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW1227SSM Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• SIN 33721

P-SHAPE DESK
WITH MODESTY

Left shown

WW3072DPLFLM Left $ 2044 301⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 117 lbs. 6.2

WW3072DPRFLM Right 2044 301⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 117 lbs. 6.2

consists of
WW3072WSPDLL/RL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW5323MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• 3" or 4" support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• Non-defacing column kit WWSBNDF must be ordered separately; see page 514
• SIN 33721

P-SHAPE DESK
WITH MODESTY
TFL

Left shown

WW3072DPLFLLM Left $ 1756 301⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 117 lbs. 6.2

WW3072DPRFLLM Right 1756 301⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 117 lbs. 6.2

consists of
WW3072WSPDLLL/RLL Worksurface 1
WW3027EPM End Panel 1
WW5323MPM Kneespace Modesty 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• 3" or 4" support base must be ordered separately; see pages 581-584 for support base options
• Assembly required
• Non-defacing column kit WWSBNDF must be ordered separately; see page 514
• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Grommet
4. Laminate Top Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW4242CFSLM3 V405 G1C 405 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

CORNER UNIT WW4242CFSLM3 $ 2020 421⁄16 421⁄16 2815⁄16 — — 111 lbs. 8.0

consists of
WW4242WSCSDL3 Worksurface 1
WW0827SPM Corner post 1
WW2923MPM Kneespace Modesty 2
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

WW4242CFSLM2 $ 1927 421⁄16 421⁄16 2815⁄16 — — 111 lbs. 8.0

consists of
WW4242WSCSDL2 Worksurface 1
WW0827SPM Corner post 1
WW2923MPM Kneespace Modesty 2
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

WW3636CFSLM2 $ 1834 361⁄16 361⁄16 2815⁄16 — — 91 lbs. 7.6

consists of
WW3636WSCSDL2 Worksurface 1
WW0827SPM Corner post 1
WW2323MPM Kneespace Modesty 2
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Models ending in 3 must be connected to 30" deep worksurface
• Models ending in 2 must be connected to 24" deep worksurface
• Assembly required
• SIN 33721

CORNER UNIT
TFL

WW4242CFSLLM3 $ 1819 421⁄16 421⁄16 287⁄8 — — 111 lbs. 8.0

consists of
WW4242WSCSDLL3 Worksurface 1
WW0827SPM Corner post 1
WW2923MPM Kneespace Modesty 2
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

WW4242CFSLLM2 $ 1745 421⁄16 421⁄16 287⁄8 — — 111 lbs. 8.0

consists of
WW4242WSCSDLL2 Worksurface 1
WW0827SPM Corner post 1
WW2923MPM Kneespace Modesty 2
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

WW3636CFSLLM2 $ 1668 361⁄16 361⁄16 287⁄8 — — 91 lbs. 7.6

consists of
WW3636WSCSDLL2 Worksurface 1
WW0827SPM Corner post 1
WW2323MPM Kneespace Modesty 2
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Models ending in 3 must be connected to 30" deep worksurface
• Models ending in 2 must be connected to 24" deep worksurface
• Assembly required
• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Grommet
4. Laminate Top Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3672CFELLM2 V405 G1C 405 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

EXTENDED CORNER UNIT WW3672CFELLM2 Left $ 2588 3513⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 173 lbs. 8.3

WW3672CFERLM2 Right 2588 3513⁄16 72 2815⁄16 — — 173 lbs. 8.3

consists of
WW3672WSCEDLL2/RL2 Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW7023MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

WW3666CFELLM2 Left $ 2496 353⁄16 66 2815⁄16 — — 164 lbs. 7.8

WW3666CFERLM2 Right 2496 353⁄16 66 2815⁄16 — — 164 lbs. 7.8

consists of
WW3666WSCEDLL2/RL2 Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW6423MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Must be connected to 24" deep worksurface
• Assembly required; (support panel WW1227SSM or undersurface support rail NAC0236SUR) required when kneespace area is greater than 48"
• SIN 33721

EXTENDED CORNER UNIT
TFL

WW3672CFELLLM2 Left $ 2291 3513⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 173 lbs. 8.3

WW3672CFERLLM2 Right 2291 3513⁄16 72 287⁄8 — — 173 lbs. 8.3

consists of
WW3672WSCEDLLL2/RLL2 Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW7023MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

WW3666CFELLLM2 Left $ 2213 353⁄16 66 287⁄8 — — 164 lbs. 7.8

WW3666CFERLLM2 Right 2213 353⁄16 66 287⁄8 — — 164 lbs. 7.8

consists of
WW3666WSCEDLLL2/RLL2 Worksurface 1
WW2427EPM End Panel 1
WW3627EPM End Panel 1
WW6423MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Must be connected to 24" deep worksurface
• Assembly required; (support panel WW1227SSM or undersurface support rail NAC0236SUR) required when kneespace area is greater than 48"
• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Pull
4. Grommet
5. Locking
6. Laminate Top Color
7. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW2448RLEFLM2 NCW 7MB G1C KS1B CW 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

RETURN
FILE/FILE
FULL PEDESTAL

Right shown

WW2448RLEFLM2 Left $ 1534 24 481⁄16 2815⁄16 — 33 136 lbs. 16.7

WW2448RREFLM2 Right 1534 24 481⁄16 2815⁄16 — 33 136 lbs. 16.7

consists of
WW2448WSSVDL Worksurface 1
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 1
WW3223MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

WW2442RLEFLM2 Left $ 1488 24 421⁄16 2815⁄16 — 27 127 lbs. 16.4

WW2442RREFLM2 Right 1488 24 421⁄16 2815⁄16 — 27 127 lbs. 16.4

consists of
WW2442WSSVDL Worksurface 1
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 1
WW2623MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Grain direction runs front-to-back
• Assembly required
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Grommets may be specified in kneespace areas only. Grommets specified over a pedestal will interfere with pedestal attachment. Grommets may

also be field cut to desired location
• SIN 33721

RETURN
FILE/FILE
FULL PEDESTAL
TFL

Right shown

WW2448RLEFLLM2 Left $ 1451 24 481⁄16 287⁄8 — 33 136 lbs. 16.7

WW2448RREFLLM2 Right 1451 24 481⁄16 287⁄8 — 33 136 lbs. 16.7

consists of
WW2448WSSVDLL Worksurface 1
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 1
WW3223MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

WW2442RLEFLLM2 Left $ 1411 24 421⁄16 287⁄8 — 27 127 lbs. 16.4

WW2442RREFLLM2 Right 1411 24 421⁄16 287⁄8 — 27 127 lbs. 16.4

consists of
WW2442WSSVDLL Worksurface 1
WW2315PUFFM F/F Pedestal 1
WW2623MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 1

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Grain direction runs front-to-back
• Assembly required
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Grommets may be specified in kneespace areas only. Grommets specified over a pedestal will interfere with pedestal attachment. Grommets may

also be field cut to desired location
• SIN 33721
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• Arrangement model numbers have predetermined
worksurface types assigned (Main, Extension, Filler),
no need to specify separately

• Worksurfaces on arrangement models cannot be
specified with wire managers, modified depth or
modified width

• Specify quickly and accurately using WaveWorks
Metal Arrangement model numbers

• Arrangement models include all the components
required to assemble the unit

• All components will ship separately

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Vinyl Rim/Color
3. Grommet
4. Laminate Top Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW2448BEFLM NCW G1C CW 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION QTY
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

BRIDGE WW2448BEFLM $ 897 24 481⁄16 2815⁄16 — — 79 lbs. 4.5

consists of
WW2448WSSVDL Worksurface 1
WW4523MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

WW2442BEFLM $ 838 24 421⁄16 2815⁄16 — — 71 lbs. 4.3

consists of
WW2442WSSVDL Worksurface 1
WW4023MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Grain direction runs front-to-back
• Assembly required; (support panel WW1227SSM or undersurface support rail NAC0236SUR) required when kneespace area is greater than 48"
• Grommets may be specified in kneespace areas only. Grommets specified over a pedestal will interfere with pedestal attachment. Grommets may

also be field cut to desired location
• SIN 33721

BRIDGE
TFL

WW2448BEFLLM $ 814 24 481⁄16 287⁄8 — — 79 lbs. 4.5

consists of
WW2448WSSVDLL Worksurface 1
WW4523MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

WW2442BEFLLM $ 761 24 421⁄16 287⁄8 — — 71 lbs. 4.3

consists of
WW2442WSSVDLL Worksurface 1
WW4023MPM Kneespace Modesty 1
WW0827SRM Return Support Panel 2

• Not recommended as a freestanding unit
• Grain direction runs front-to-back
• Assembly required; (support panel WW1227SSM or undersurface support rail NAC0236SUR) required when kneespace area is greater than 48"
• Grommets may be specified in kneespace areas only. Grommets specified over a pedestal will interfere with pedestal attachment. Grommets may

also be field cut to desired location
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW2315PUBBFM 5 KRB 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
BOX/BOX/FILE

WW3015PUBBFM $ 891 2811⁄16 15 271⁄4 — — 70 lbs. 13.0
WW2315PUBBFM 842 223⁄4 15 271⁄4 — — 62 lbs. 11.0
WW1915PUBBFM 819 183⁄4 15 271⁄4 — — 56 lbs. 6.3
WWCW3 Counterweight Kit 233 — — — — — 26 lbs. 4.3
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Malibu and Beam pulls must be field installed
• SIN 33721

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
FILE/FILE

WW3015PUFFM $ 844 2811⁄16 15 271⁄4 — — 70 lbs. 13.0
WW2315PUFFM 794 223⁄4 15 271⁄4 — — 57 lbs. 11.0
WW1915PUFFM 771 183⁄4 15 271⁄4 — — 51 lbs. 6.3
WWCW3 Counterweight Kit 233 — — — — — 26 lbs. 4.3
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Malibu and Beam pulls must be field installed
• SIN 33721

PEDESTAL - HANGING
UNDERSURFACE
BOX/FILE

WW3015PUBFM $ 603 2811⁄16 15 191⁄4 — — 46 lbs. 8.3
WW2315PUBFM 594 223⁄4 15 191⁄4 — — 46 lbs. 8.3
WW1915PUBFM 575 183⁄4 15 191⁄4 — — 40 lbs. 6.3
WWCW3 Counterweight Kit 233 — — — — — 26 lbs. 4.3
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• When utilizing the hanging pedestal with a 24" deep surface, the pedestal must be attached to the inside of the end panel
• When utilizing the hanging pedestal with a 30" or 36" deep surface, the pedestal must be used within a shell unit with modesty panel
• Must be utilized with end panels
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
BOX/OPEN

WW1915PUBOM $ 808 183⁄4 15 271⁄4 — — 65 lbs. 6.6

• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Malibu and Beam pulls must be field installed
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
BOX/HINGE

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW1915PUBHLM WW1915PUBHRM $ 903 183⁄4 15 271⁄4 — — 65 lbs. 6.6

• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Malibu and Beam pulls must be field installed
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
HINGE DOOR

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW1915PUHLM WW1915PUHRM $ 864 183⁄4 15 271⁄4 — — 40 lbs. 6.6

WW1912PUHLM WW1912PUHRM 699 183⁄4 12 271⁄4 — — 35 lbs. 5.8

• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Malibu and Beam pulls must be field installed
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW191215PUSHLM 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
SUSPENDED, HINGED DOOR

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW191215PUSHLM WW191215PUSHRM $ 627 18 12 141⁄4 — — 37 lbs. 3.2

• Can only be used with Naviyd
• Integrated pull
• Pedestal is non-locking
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
SUSPENDED, OPEN

WW191215PUSOM $ 537 18 12 141⁄4 — — 37 lbs. 3.2

• Can only be used with Naviyd
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Textile Grade/Color
5. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW2315PMBFCM 5 KRB 2 20003 405
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
MOBILE PEDESTAL -
CUSHION TOP
BOX/FILE 23" DEEP

GRADE / LIST PRICE

1 2/COM 3/COL 4 5 6 7

WW2315PMBFCM $ 1040 1070 1084 1106 1130 1171 1226

ALLIANCE GRADE / LIST PRICE

A B C D E F G H I J

$ 1091 1122 1146 1172 1200 1230 1255 1286 1316 1348

K L M N O P Q R S T

$ 1395 1493 1554 1585 1617 1648 1680 1711 1742 1773

DIMENSIONS
Depth 223⁄4

Width 1415⁄16

Height 225⁄8 Weight 93
Cubic Ft. 9.4

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Non-locking casters
• Integrated counterweight included
• Maximum seat weight is 200 lbs
• Refer to the Surface Materials Reference Guide for available seating textile options
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

MOBILE PEDESTAL -
CUSHION TOP
BOX/FILE 23" DEEP
WITH PULL

GRADE / LIST PRICE

1 2/COM 3/COL 4 5 6 7

WW2315PMBFC2M $ 1064 1094 1108 1130 1154 1195 1250

ALLIANCE GRADE / LIST PRICE

A B C D E F G H I J

$ 1115 1146 1170 1196 1224 1254 1279 1310 1340 1372

K L M N O P Q R S T

$ 1419 1517 1578 1609 1641 1672 1704 1735 1766 1797

DIMENSIONS
Depth 223⁄4

Width 1415⁄16

Height 233⁄4 Weight 93
Cubic Ft. 9.4

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Non-locking casters
• Integrated counterweight included
• Maximum seat weight is 200 lbs
• Refer to the Surface Materials Reference Guide for available seating textile options
• Unit features a fixed pull for ease of mobility
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEET

GLIDE SET WWGS $ 43 2 lbs. 0.25

• Casters can be field replaced with glide set
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

W
AV

EW
OR

KS
M
ET

AL

WAVEWORKS METAL

498 NATIONAL OFFICE FURNITURE—CASEGOODS 2PRICING DATE 10.02.23 | REV. DATE 12.15.23



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Lock
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW1915PMBBFM 5 KRB 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

MOBILE PEDESTAL -
BOX/BOX/FILE

WW2415PMBBFM $ 917 223⁄4 15 27 — — 46 lbs. 8.0

WW1915PMBBFM 899 183⁄4 15 27 — — 59 lbs. 6.3

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Non-locking casters
• Integrated counterweight included
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

MOBILE PEDESTAL -
FILE/FILE

WW2415PMFFM $ 869 223⁄4 15 27 — — 46 lbs. 8.0

WW1915PMFFM 851 183⁄4 15 27 — — 59 lbs. 6.3

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Non-locking casters
• Integrated counterweight included
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

MOBILE PEDESTAL -
BOX/OPEN

WW1915PMBOM $ 741 18 15 27 — — 66 lbs. 6.3

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Non-locking casters
• Integrated counterweight included
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

MOBILE PEDESTAL -
OPEN

WW1915PMOM $ 727 18 15 27 — — 63 lbs. 6.3

• Non-locking casters
• One adjustable shelf
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

GLIDE SET WWGS $ 43 2 lbs. 0.25

• Casters can be field replaced with glide set
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW2336LFM2M 5 KS1B 462
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

LATERAL FILE -
UNDERSURFACE
FILE/FILE 23" DEEP

WW2336LFM2M $ 1325 223⁄4 36 271⁄4 — — 95 lbs. 15.0

WW2330LFM2M 1243 223⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 84 lbs. 12.8

WW36CW2M Counterweight—2 Drawer 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• File drawers accommodate letter/legal side-to-side filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for front-to-back filing capability
• See additional filing hardware on page 517
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 2 counterweights must be specified
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

LATERAL FILE -
UNDERSURFACE
FILE/FILE 183⁄4" DEEP

WW1836LFM2M $ 1288 183⁄4 36 271⁄4 — — 87 lbs. 14.0

WW1830LFM2M 1140 183⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 78 lbs. 11.8

• File drawers accommodate letter/legal side-to-side filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for front-to-back filing capability
• See additional filing hardware on page 517
• Lateral file is not for use as a stand alone unit
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• When ordering a worksurface, specify 24" deep with modified sizing
• SIN 33721

HINGED DOOR - UNDERSURFACE
DOUBLE DOOR 23" DEEP

WW2336PFHM $ 1615 223⁄4 36 271⁄4 — — 95 lbs. 15.0

WW2330PFHM 1596 223⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 84 lbs. 12.8

• Unit features standard adjustable shelf
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

HINGED DOOR - UNDERSURFACE
DOUBLE DOOR 18" DEEP

WW1836PFHM $ 1518 18 36 271⁄4 — — 87 lbs. 14.0

WW1830PFHM 1499 18 30 271⁄4 — — 78 lbs. 11.8

• Unit features standard adjustable shelf
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW233629PU11M 5 KS1B 462
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

MULTI-FILE - UNDERSURFACE
23" DEEP

Right shown

FILE DRAWER
ON LEFT

FILE DRAWER
ON RIGHT

WW233629PU11M WW233629PU10M $ 2071 223⁄4 36 271⁄4 — — 95 lbs. 15.0

WW233029PU11M WW233029PU10M 1761 223⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 85 lbs. 12.4

WW36CW2M Counterweight—2 Drawer 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for front-to-back filing capability in lateral file drawer
• See additional filing hardware on page 517
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 2 counterweights must be specified
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

MULTI-FILE - UNDERSURFACE
183⁄4" DEEP

Left shown

WW1830PUBBFLLM Left $ 1835 183⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 78 lbs. 11.8

WW1830PUBBFLRM Right 1835 183⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 78 lbs. 11.8

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for front-to-back filing capability in lateral file drawer
• See additional filing hardware on page 517
• Multi-file is not for use as a stand alone unit
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Metal multi-file units – "left" is opposite of what the veneer/laminate units are set-up
• When ordering a worksurface, specify 24" deep with modified sizing
• SIN 33721

MIXED STORAGE -
UNDERSURFACE
23" DEEP

Right shown

OPEN STORAGE
ON LEFT

OPEN STORAGE
ON RIGHT

WW233629PU33M WW233629PU32M $ 1714 223⁄4 36 271⁄4 — — 95 lbs. 15.0

WW233029PU33M WW233029PU32M 1667 223⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 85 lbs. 12.4

WW36CW2M Counterweight—2 Drawer 217 11⁄8 231⁄3 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• File drawer utilizes drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for front-to-back filing capability in lateral file drawer
• See additional filing hardware on page 517
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 2 counterweights must be specified
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW231522PUBFM 5 KRB 462
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

OPEN BOOKCASE -
UNDERSURFACE
23" DEEP

WW233629PUOSM $ 1136 223⁄4 36 271⁄4 — — 85 lbs. 15.0

WW233029PUOSM 1090 223⁄4 30 271⁄4 — — 75 lbs. 12.4

• Bookcase is not for use as a stand alone unit
• SIN 33721

PEDESTAL - UNDERSURFACE
BOX/FILE HEIGHT

WW231522PUBFM $ 594 223⁄4 15 211⁄8 — — 46 lbs. 8.3

• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Pedestal is not for use as a stand alone unit
• Not intended to be used as a hanging pedestal
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

BOX/LATERAL FILE -
UNDERSURFACE
BOX/FILE HEIGHT 23" DEEP

WW233622PUBLM $ 1156 223⁄4 36 211⁄8 — — 85 lbs. 15.0

WW233022PUBLM 1041 223⁄4 30 211⁄8 — — 75 lbs. 12.4

WW36CW2M Counterweight—2 Drawer 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• See additional filing hardware on page 517
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 2 counterweights must be specified
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

BOOKCASE - UNDERSURFACE
BOX/FILE HEIGHT 23" DEEP

WW233622PUOSM $ 1114 223⁄4 36 211⁄8 — — 85 lbs. 15.0

WW233022PUOSM 915 223⁄4 30 211⁄8 — — 75 lbs. 12.4

• Unit features standard adjustable shelf
• Bookcase not for use as a stand alone unit
• SIN 33721
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Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered in 10 days or less.

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW1836LFF5DM 5 KRB 440
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

LATERAL FILE WW1842LFF2M 2 Drawer $ 1544 18 42 271⁄4 — — 121 lbs. 16.4

QWW1836LFF2M 2 Drawer 1430 18 36 271⁄4 — — 113 lbs. 14.2

WW1836LFF2M 2 Drawer 1430 18 36 271⁄4 — — 113 lbs. 14.2

WW1830LFF2M 2 Drawer 1311 18 30 271⁄4 — — 100 lbs. 12.0

WW36CW2M Counterweight 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• Counterweight must be used unless ganging multiple lateral file units
• SIN 33721

WW1842LFF3M 3 Drawer $ 1910 18 42 393⁄16 — — 164 lbs. 23.0

WW1836LFF3M 3 Drawer 1755 18 36 393⁄16 — — 146 lbs. 19.9

WW1830LFF3M 3 Drawer 1542 18 30 393⁄16 — — 128 lbs. 16.8

WW36CW2M Counterweight 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• Counterweight must be used unless ganging multiple lateral file units
• SIN 33721

WW1842LFF4M 4 Drawer $ 2423 18 42 511⁄8 — — 191 lbs. 29.5

QWW1836LFF4M 4 Drawer 2147 18 36 511⁄8 — — 169 lbs. 25.6

WW1836LFF4M 4 Drawer 2147 18 36 511⁄8 — — 169 lbs. 25.6

WW1830LFF4M 4 Drawer 1901 18 30 511⁄8 — — 148 lbs. 21.7

WW36CW2M Counterweight 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• Counterweight must be used unless ganging multiple lateral file units
• SIN 33721

WW1842LFF5M 5 Drawer $ 3067 18 42 641⁄2 — — 212 lbs. 36.8

WW1836LFF5M 5 Drawer 2801 18 36 641⁄2 — — 187 lbs. 31.9

WW1830LFF5M 5 Drawer 2556 18 30 641⁄2 — — 162 lbs. 26.9

WW36CW2M Counterweight 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• Counterweight must be used unless ganging multiple lateral file units
• SIN 33721

WW1842LFF5DM 5 Drawer with Recessed Door $ 3178 18 42 641⁄2 — — 212 lbs. 36.8

WW1836LFF5DM 5 Drawer with Recessed Door 3041 18 36 641⁄2 — — 187 lbs. 31.9

WW1830LFF5DM 5 Drawer with Recessed Door 2803 18 30 641⁄2 — — 162 lbs. 26.9

WW36CW2M Counterweight 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• Counterweight must be used unless ganging multiple lateral file units

• Drawer fronts are picture framed
• File drawers accommodate side-to-side letter/legal filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for front-to-back filing capability
• See additional filing hardware on page 517
• Counterweight must be ordered separately; specify model only
• Knockouts are standard to allow for ganging side-by-side
• File cannot be moved loaded
• Quick Delivery lateral files are available in Cinder (462) and Platinum Metallic (501) finishes
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Counterweights must be field installed for freestanding lateral files
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Overfiles and Storage Cabinets shipped with
appropriate hardware

• Overfiles and Storage Cabinets available with
integrated pulls

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Locking
3. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3029LOFHM KRB 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

OVERFILE
HINGED DOORS

WW4229LOFHM $ 1332 18 42 291⁄4 — — 97 lbs. 15.13

WW3629LOFHM 1230 18 36 291⁄4 — — 89 lbs. 13.06

WW3029LOFHM 1173 18 30 291⁄4 — — 80 lbs. 10.99

• Unit includes 1 adjustable shelf
• Knockouts are standard to allow for ganging side-by-side
• Cannot be moved loaded
• Random lock core (KRB,KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

STORAGE CABINET
HINGED DOORS

WW4239LSCHM 3 High $ 1584 18 42 393⁄16 — — 153 lbs. 26.10

WW3639LSCHM 3 High 1487 18 36 393⁄16 — — 135 lbs. 22.54

WW3039LSCHM 3 High 1468 18 30 393⁄16 — — 118 lbs. 18.97

• Unit includes 2 adjustable shelves

WW4251LSCHM 4 High $ 1813 18 42 511⁄8 — — 118 lbs. 18.97

WW3651LSCHM 4 High 1638 18 36 511⁄8 — — 135 lbs. 22.54

WW3051LSCHM 4 High 1544 18 30 511⁄8 — — 153 lbs. 26.10

• Unit includes 3 adjustable shelves

WW4265LSCHM 5 High $ 1898 18 42 641⁄2 — — 170 lbs. 32.92

WW3665LSCHM 5 High 1726 18 36 641⁄2 — — 150 lbs. 28.42

WW3065LSCHM 5 High 1620 18 30 641⁄2 — — 130 lbs. 23.93

• Unit includes 4 adjustable shelves

• Knockouts are standard to allow for ganging side-by-side
• Cannot be moved loaded
• Random lock core (KRB,KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Floor glides adjustable to 3⁄4"
• SIN 33721

ACCESSORY
WARDROBE KIT

WW1842WB $ 130 23⁄4 351⁄2 33⁄4 — — 2.0 lbs. 0.32

WW1836WB 125 23⁄4 351⁄2 33⁄4 — — 1.8 lbs. 0.32

WW1830WB 113 23⁄4 351⁄2 33⁄4 — — 1.5 lbs. 0.32

• Galvanized finish
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Hinged doors and lateral file shipped with
appropriate hardware

ISLANDS

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Lock
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW181839VHLM 5 KRB 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

VERTICAL STORAGE ISLAND -
HINGED DOORS

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW181839VHLM WW181839VHRM $ 962 18 18 391⁄4 — — 196 lbs. 10.1

• Door fronts are picture framed
• Random lock core (KRB,KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• 2 adjustable shelves included
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

VERTICAL STORAGE ISLAND -
OPEN

WW183639VOM $ 1296 18 36 391⁄4 — — 200 lbs. 19.8

WW183039VOM 1251 18 30 391⁄4 — — 199 lbs. 16.0

WW181839VOM 911 18 18 391⁄4 — — 197 lbs. 10.1

• 2 adjustable shelves included
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

VERTICAL STORAGE ISLAND -
BOX/BOX LATERAL FILE

WW183639VBBLFM $ 1780 18 36 391⁄4 — — 199 lbs. 18.9

WW183039VBBLFM 1668 18 30 391⁄4 — — 198 lbs. 16.0

WW36CW2M Counterweight 217 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Drawer fronts are picture framed
• Random lock core (KRB,KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• For use with the Vertical Storage Islands

VERTICAL STORAGE
ISLAND
WORKSURFACES

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Laminate Top Color

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3672WSSIL NAC2 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

RECTANGULAR WORKSURFACE
FOR VERTICAL STORAGE ISLANDS

36" DEPTH

WW3672WSSIL Laminate $ 892 36 72 11⁄8 — — 80 lbs. 5.2

WW3672WSSILL TFL 848 36 72 13⁄16 — — 80 lbs. 5.2

WW3654WSSIL Laminate $ 677 36 54 11⁄8 — — 63 lbs. 4.0

WW3654WSSILL TFL 637 36 54 13⁄16 — — 63 lbs. 4.0

WW3636WSSIL Laminate $ 433 36 36 11⁄8 — — 45 lbs. 2.8

WW3636WSSILL TFL 413 36 36 13⁄16 — — 45 lbs. 2.8

WW3630WSSIL Laminate $ 425 36 30 11⁄8 — — 36 lbs. 2.2

WW3630WSSILL TFL 399 36 30 13⁄16 — — 36 lbs. 2.2

30" DEPTH

WW3072WSSIL Laminate $ 813 30 72 11⁄8 — — 69 lbs. 4.0

WW3072WSSILL TFL 775 30 72 13⁄16 — — 69 lbs. 4.0

• HPL worksurfaces are 13⁄16" thick
• TFL worksurfaces are 11⁄8" thick
• Rim on all 4 sides of worksurfaces
• Unsupported span should not exceed 48"
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW1567VSHL2M 5 KRB 462
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

STORAGE CABINET
WITH FILE/FILE PEDESTAL

Left shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW1567VSHL2M WW1567VSHR2M $ 1990 237⁄8 1415⁄16 67 — — 140 lbs. 17.4

WW1554VSHL2M WW1554VSHR2M 1891 237⁄8 1415⁄16 543⁄8 — — 120 lbs. 14.4

WW15CW Counterweight—2 Drawer 48 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• 54" storage cabinet contains 1 removable shelf
• 67" storage cabinet contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS2B, KS2S) available
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 1 counterweight must be specified
• SIN 33721

STORAGE CABINET
WITH BOX/BOX/FILE PEDESTAL

Left shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW1567VSHL1M WW1567VSHR1M $ 2038 237⁄8 1415⁄16 67 — — 140 lbs. 17.0

WW1554VSHL1M WW1554VSHR1M 1938 237⁄8 1415⁄16 543⁄8 — — 130 lbs. 14.0

WW15CW Counterweight—2 Drawer 48 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• 54" storage cabinet contains 1 removable shelf
• 67" storage cabinet contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS2B, KS2S) available
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 1 counterweight must be specified
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

STORAGE BOOKCASE
WITH FILE/FILE PEDESTAL

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW1567VOL2M WW1567VOR2M $ 1877 237⁄8 1415⁄16 67 — — 130 lbs. 14.0

WW1554VOL2M WW1554VOR2M 1789 237⁄8 1415⁄16 543⁄8 — — 128 lbs. 13.92

WW15CW Counterweight—2 Drawer 48 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• 54" storage bookcase contains 1 removable shelf
• 67" storage bookcase contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS2B, KS2S) available
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 1 counterweight must be specified
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

STORAGE BOOKCASE
WITH BOX/BOX/FILE PEDESTAL

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW1567VOL1M WW1567VOR1M $ 1925 237⁄8 1415⁄16 67 — — 144.25 lbs. 16.98

WW1554VOL1M WW1554VOR1M 1789 237⁄8 1415⁄16 543⁄8 — — 128 lbs. 13.92

WW15CW Counterweight—2 Drawer 48 11⁄8 231⁄4 115⁄8 — — 37 lbs. 0.1

• 54" storage bookcase contains 1 removable shelf
• 67" storage bookcase contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS2B, KS2S) available
• When using in a freestanding application (as a single unit or in a credenza), 1 counterweight must be specified
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Pedestals shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW2467VSHHL2M 5 KRB 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

STORAGE/WARDROBE
WITH FILE/FILE PEDESTAL

Left shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW2467VSHHL2M WW2467VSHHR2M $ 3064 237⁄8 24 67 — — 170 lbs. 26.6

WW2454VSHHL2M WW2454VSHHR2M 2876 237⁄8 24 543⁄8 — — 145 lbs. 21.9

• Coat rod is standard
• Storage cabinet in 54" unit contains 1 removable shelf
• Storage cabinet in 67" unit contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS3B, KS3S) available
• SIN 33721

STORAGE WARDROBE
WITH BOX/BOX/FILE PEDESTAL

Left shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW2467VSHHL1M WW2467VSHHR1M $ 3111 237⁄8 24 67 — — 168 lbs. 22.0

WW2454VSHHL1M WW2454VSHHR1M 2923 237⁄8 24 543⁄8 — — 155 lbs. 18.0

• Coat rod is standard
• Storage cabinet in 54" unit contains 1 removable shelf
• Storage cabinet in 67" unit contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS3B, KS3S) available
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

STORAGE
BOOKCASE/WARDROBE
WITH FILE/FILE PEDESTAL

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW2467VSBWHL2M WW2467VSBWHR2M $ 3217 237⁄8 24 67 — — 180 lbs. 26.6

WW2454VSBWHL2M WW2454VSBWHR2M 3019 237⁄8 24 543⁄8 — — 152 lbs. 21.9

• Coat rod is standard
• 54" storage bookcase/wardrobe contains 1 removable shelf
• 67" storage bookcase/wardrobe contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS2B, KS2S) available
• SIN 33721

STORAGE
BOOKCASE/WARDROBE
WITH BOX/BOX/FILE PEDESTAL

Right shown

LEFT HINGED RIGHT HINGED

WW2467VSBWHL1M WW2467VSBWHR1M $ 3264 237⁄8 24 67 — — 168 lbs. 22.0

WW2454VSBWHL1M WW2454VSBWHR1M 3067 237⁄8 24 543⁄8 — — 155 lbs. 18.0

• Coat rod is standard
• Storage cabinet in 54" unit contains 1 removable shelf
• Storage cabinet in 67" unit contains 2 removable shelves
• File drawers utilize drawer body sides for front-to-back letter filing
• Additional filing hardware may be purchased for letter or legal side-to-side filing capability
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS3B, KS3S) available
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Highbacks shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Pull
3. Locking
4. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW7237HBRM 5 KRB 440
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

HIGHBACK ORGANIZER
RECESSED DOORS

WW7237HBRM $ 2551 15 713⁄4 371⁄8 — — 170 lbs. 21.9

WW6037HBRM 2154 15 593⁄4 371⁄8 — — 145 lbs. 18.3

WW4837HBRM 1763 15 473⁄4 371⁄8 — — 120 lbs. 11.1

WW4237HBRM 1710 15 413⁄4 371⁄8 — — 95 lbs. 3.9

WW3637HBRM 1657 15 353⁄4 371⁄8 — — 75 lbs. 2.0

• Not intended for use on table desking
• An end panel, support panel, or pedestal must be located under end panels of highback for proper support
• 36", 42" and 48" units have 1 locking door; 60" and 72" units have 2 individually locking doors
• Doors recess into top of cabinet
• 72" and 60" units: Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS2B, KS2S) available
• 36", 42" and 48" units: Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Back of highback has cutouts for cable routing
• Some assembly required
• Reference tack board applicability on page 722
• SIN 33721

HIGHBACK ORGANIZER
FLIPPER DOORS
WITH SOFT CLOSE HINGE

WW7237HBFM $ 2780 1415⁄16 713⁄4 371⁄16 — — 170 lbs. 21.9

WW6037HBFM 2344 1415⁄16 593⁄4 371⁄16 — — 145 lbs. 18.3

WW4837HBFM 1902 1415⁄16 473⁄4 371⁄16 — — 120 lbs. 11.1

WW4237HBFM 1832 1415⁄16 413⁄4 371⁄16 — — 95 lbs. 3.9

WW3637HBFM 1761 1415⁄16 353⁄4 371⁄16 — — 75 lbs. 2.0

• Not intended for use on table desking
• An end panel, support panel, or pedestal must be located under end and center panels of highback for proper support
• Doors flip up over the top of the unit
• Features soft close hinges
• 36", 42" and 48" units have 1 locking door; 60" and 72" units have 2 individually locking doors
• 72" and 60" units: Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS2B, KS2S) available
• 36", 42" and 48" units: Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• Back of highback has cutouts for cable routing
• Some assembly required
• Reference tack board applicability on page 722
• SIN 33721

HIGHBACK ORGANIZER
NO DOORS

WW7237HBEM $ 2429 15 713⁄4 371⁄8 — — 170 lbs. 21.9

WW6037HBEM 2038 15 593⁄4 371⁄8 — — 145 lbs. 18.3

WW4837HBEM 1705 15 473⁄4 371⁄8 — — 120 lbs. 11.1

WW4237HBEM 1654 15 413⁄4 371⁄8 — — 95 lbs. 3.9

WW3637HBEM 1597 15 353⁄4 371⁄8 — — 75 lbs. 2.0

• Not intended for use on table desking
• An end panel, support panel, or pedestal must be located under end panels of highback for proper support
• Back of highback has cutouts for cable routing
• Some assembly required
• Reference tack board applicability on page 722
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Overheads shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Locking
3. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW4814SOFTM KRB 461
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

TACK BOARD GRADE AA GRADE A GRADE B/
COM

NAC6820TBMA Railroad $ 465 $ 513 $ 606 1⁄2 681⁄4 193⁄4 — — 13 lbs. 2.2

NAC5620TBMA Railroad 368 405 475 1⁄2 561⁄4 193⁄4 — — 9 lbs. 1.8

NAC4420TBMA Railroad 335 365 422 1⁄2 441⁄4 193⁄4 — — 8 lbs. 1.5

NAC3820TBMA Railroad 319 345 395 1⁄2 381⁄4 193⁄4 — — 7 lbs. 1.3

NAC3220TBMA Railroad 294 316 359 1⁄2 321⁄4 193⁄4 — — 6 lbs. 1.0

• For use with WaveWorks metal highback organizers only
• Tack board is unfinished on back
• Hardware is included to attach to highback organizer
• See page 478 for textile options
• Reference tack board applicability on page 722
• SIN 33721

OVERHEAD STORAGE
CABINET RECESSED DOOR
EXHIBIT MOUNT

WW4814SOFTM $ 991 147⁄8 473⁄4 165⁄8 — — 67 lbs. 11.7

WW4214SOFTM 966 147⁄8 413⁄4 165⁄8 — — 62 lbs. 11.5

WW3614SOFTM 946 147⁄8 353⁄4 165⁄8 — — 57 lbs. 10.1

WW3014SOFTM 921 147⁄8 293⁄4 165⁄8 — — 43 lbs. 6.6

• Exhibit mount bracket and filler strip is included, Exhibit wall rail must be ordered separately
• Filler strip is removable in the field if overhead is used with tack/marker board insert
• Door recesses into top of cabinet
• Unit features 1 door
• Unit features an open back
• It is recommended that overheads are not slid to a new location when there are tack board inserts behind the overheads
• If an overhead needs to be relocated, the overhead must be removed from the Exhibit rail and reinstalled in another location on the Exhibit rail
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721

OVERHEAD STORAGE
CABINET FLIPPER DOOR
WITH SOFT CLOSE HINGE
EXHIBIT MOUNT

WW4814SOF2TM $ 1120 1415⁄16 473⁄4 165⁄8 — — 67 lbs. 11.7

WW4214SOF2TM 1095 1415⁄16 413⁄4 165⁄8 — — 62 lbs. 11.5

WW3614SOF2TM 1073 1415⁄16 353⁄4 165⁄8 — — 57 lbs. 10.1

WW3014SOF2TM 1053 1415⁄16 293⁄4 165⁄8 — — 43 lbs. 6.6

• Exhibit mount bracket and filler strip is included, Exhibit wall rail must be ordered separately
• Filler strip is removable in the field if overhead is used with tack/marker board insert
• Door flips up over the top of the unit
• Features soft close hinges
• Unit features 1 door
• Unit features an open back
• It is recommended that overheads are not slid to a new location when there are tack board inserts behind the overheads
• If an overhead needs to be relocated, the overhead must be removed from the Exhibit rail and reinstalled in another location on the Exhibit rail
• Random lock core (KRB, KRS) and specified lock core (KS1B, KS1S) available
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• Overheads shipped with appropriate hardware

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WW3642BCOFM
11N72EXP1

501
462

• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

OVERHEAD STORAGE CABINET
NO DOORS
EXHIBIT MOUNT

WW4814SOETM $ 927 147⁄8 473⁄4 165⁄8 — — 67 lbs. 11.7

WW4214SOETM 905 147⁄8 413⁄4 165⁄8 — — 62 lbs. 11.5

WW3614SOETM 883 147⁄8 353⁄4 165⁄8 — — 57 lbs. 10.1

WW3014SOETM 859 147⁄8 293⁄4 165⁄8 — — 43 lbs. 6.6

• Exhibit mount bracket and filler strip is included, Exhibit wall rail must be ordered separately
• Filler strip is removable in the field if overhead is used with tack/marker board insert
• It is recommended that overheads are not slid to a new location when there are tack board inserts behind the overheads
• If an overhead needs to be relocated, the overhead must be removed from the Exhibit rail and reinstalled in another location on the Exhibit rail
• SIN 33721

EXHIBIT WALL RAIL WALL RAIL

11N72EXP1 1 Rail/No faceplate $ 137 3⁄4 72 13⁄4 — — 6 lbs. 0.7

11N144EXP1 1 Rail/No faceplate 199 3⁄4 144 13⁄4 — — 12 lbs. 1.4

• Includes 1 wall rail and 2 alignment brackets
• Specify 423 Concrete, 462 Cinder, 463 Iron, 501 Platinum Metallic or 503 Satin Nickel Metallic
• For use when hanging a worksurface or overhead without the use of an insert
• SIN 33721

2 SHELF BOOKCASE WW3642BCOFM $ 1226 151⁄2 3515⁄16 4115⁄16 — — 82 lbs. 16.9

• Not intended for use as set-on surface storage
• Shelves are 7⁄8" thick
• Shaded shelves are adjustable
• SIN 33721

3 SHELF BOOKCASE WW3654BCOFM $ 1456 151⁄2 3515⁄16 5315⁄16 — — 103 lbs. 21.6

• Not intended for use as set-on surface storage
• Shelves are 7⁄8" thick
• Shaded shelves are adjustable
• SIN 33721

4 SHELF BOOKCASE WW3666BCOFM $ 1712 151⁄2 3515⁄16 6515⁄16 — — 124 lbs. 26.2

• Not intended for use as set-on surface storage
• Shelves are 7⁄8" thick
• Shaded shelves are adjustable
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• See pages 480, 482-485 for modesty panel matrix
and guidelines

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW4827MPM 440
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

MODESTY PANEL
FULL OVERLAY MODESTY

WW9627MPM $ 396 11⁄2 96 27 — — 32 lbs. 3.0

WW8427MPM 372 11⁄2 84 27 — — 29 lbs. 2.5

WW7227MPM 327 11⁄2 72 27 — — 24 lbs. 2.1

WW6627MPM 310 11⁄2 66 27 — — 22 lbs. 2.0

WW6027MPM 292 11⁄2 60 27 — — 20 lbs. 1.8

WW5427MPM 285 11⁄2 54 27 — — 18 lbs. 1.6

WW4827MPM 282 11⁄2 48 27 — — 16 lbs. 1.4

WW4227MPM 262 11⁄2 42 27 — — 15 lbs. 1.3

WW3627MPM 239 11⁄2 36 27 — — 13 lbs. 1.1

WW3427MPM 227 11⁄2 34 27 — — 13 lbs. 1.0

WW3027MPM 217 11⁄2 30 27 — — 12 lbs. 0.9

• Modesty panel completely covers back of pedestals and kneespace and from underside of worksurface to floor
• SIN 33721

MODESTY PANEL
FULL OVERLAY -
BOX/FILE HEIGHT

WW9621MPM Metal $ 354 11⁄2 96 211⁄4 — — 30 lbs. 2.9

WW8421MPM Metal 327 11⁄2 84 211⁄4 — — 27 lbs. 2.4

WW7221MPM Metal 285 11⁄2 72 211⁄4 — — 22 lbs. 2.0

WW6621MPM Metal 266 11⁄2 66 211⁄4 — — 20 lbs. 1.9

WW6021MPM Metal 250 11⁄2 60 211⁄4 — — 18 lbs. 1.7

WW5421MPM Metal 243 11⁄2 54 211⁄4 — — 16 lbs. 1.5

WW4821MPM Metal 239 11⁄2 48 211⁄4 — — 14 lbs. 1.3

WW4221MPM Metal 218 11⁄2 42 211⁄4 — — 13 lbs. 1.2

WW3621MPM Metal 200 11⁄2 36 211⁄4 — — 11 lbs. 1.0

WW3021MPM Metal 175 11⁄2 30 211⁄4 — — 10 lbs. 0.8

• Modesty panel completely covers back of pedestals and kneespace and from underside of worksurface to floor
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• See pages 480, 482-485 for modesty panel matrix
and guidelines

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW9423MPM 440
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

MODESTY PANEL
KNEESPACE MODESTY

WW9423MPM $ 361 11⁄2 931⁄4 23 — — 32 lbs. 2.8

WW8323MPM 334 11⁄2 825⁄8 23 — — 29 lbs. 2.5

WW8223MPM 334 11⁄2 811⁄4 23 — — 25 lbs. 2.4

WW8023MPM 334 11⁄2 799⁄16 23 — — 28 lbs. 2.4

WW7123MPM 296 11⁄2 7011⁄16 23 — — 23 lbs. 2.1

WW7023MPM 296 11⁄2 693⁄8 23 — — 23 lbs. 2.1

WW6923MPM 277 11⁄2 69 23 — — 23 lbs. 2.1

WW6823MPM 277 11⁄2 675⁄8 23 — — 23 lbs. 2.0

WW6623MPM 277 11⁄2 657⁄8 23 — — 22 lbs. 2.0

WW6523MPM 277 11⁄2 645⁄8 23 — — 22 lbs. 2.0

WW6423MPM 277 11⁄2 631⁄2 23 — — 21 lbs. 1.9

WW5923MPM 262 11⁄2 583⁄4 23 — — 20 lbs. 1.8

WW5823MPM 262 11⁄2 571⁄4 23 — — 20 lbs. 1.7

WW5723MPM 262 11⁄2 57 23 — — 19 lbs. 1.7

WW5623MPM 262 11⁄2 555⁄8 23 — — 19 lbs. 1.7

WW54A23MPM 256 11⁄2 54 23 — — 19 lbs. 1.6

WW5423MPM 256 11⁄2 537⁄8 23 — — 18 lbs. 1.6

WW5323MPM 256 11⁄2 523⁄4 23 — — 18 lbs. 1.6

WW52A23MPM 256 11⁄2 525⁄8 23 — — 18 lbs. 1.6

WW5223MPM 256 11⁄2 513⁄8 23 — — 18 lbs. 1.6

WW5023MPM 254 11⁄2 493⁄4 23 — — 17 lbs. 1.5

WW4723MPM 254 11⁄2 463⁄4 23 — — 16 lbs. 1.4

WW4523MPM 239 11⁄2 453⁄8 23 — — 16 lbs. 1.4

WW4423MPM 239 11⁄2 451⁄16 23 — — 15 lbs. 1.3

WW4323MPM 239 11⁄2 435⁄8 23 — — 15 lbs. 1.3

WW42A23MPM 238 11⁄2 421⁄16 23 — — 14 lbs. 1.3

WW4223MPM 238 11⁄2 417⁄8 23 — — 15 lbs. 1.3

WW4123MPM 222 11⁄2 403⁄4 23 — — 15 lbs. 1.2

WW40A23MPM 222 11⁄2 4011⁄16 23 — — 14 lbs. 1.2

WW4023MPM 222 11⁄2 393⁄8 23 — — 14 lbs. 1.2

WW3923MPM 216 11⁄2 391⁄16 23 — — 14 lbs. 1.2

WW3823MPM 216 11⁄2 371⁄2 23 — — 14 lbs. 1.2

• Modesty panels are pre-drilled for installation
• Gap between top of modesty panel and underside of worksurface is 11⁄2"; gap between bottom of modesty panel and floor is 3"
• Modesty panel not applicable for attachment to suspended pedestals
• Shell units must be used with suspended pedestals
• See pages 482-485 for planning guideline chart
• SIN 33721
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
•• See pages 480, 482-485 for modesty panel matrix
and guidelines

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW3623MPM 501
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

MODESTY PANEL
KNEESPACE MODESTY
(CONTINUED)

WW3623MPM $ 216 11⁄2 36 23 — — 13 lbs. 1.1

WW3523MPM 209 11⁄2 343⁄4 23 — — 13 lbs. 1.1

WW3423MPM 205 11⁄2 333⁄8 23 — — 13 lbs. 1.0

WW3323MPM 205 11⁄2 331⁄16 23 — — 13 lbs. 1.0

WW3223MPM 200 11⁄2 315⁄8 23 — — 12 lbs. 1.0

WW3123MPM 200 11⁄2 301⁄8 23 — — 12 lbs. 1.0

WW3023MPM 200 11⁄2 30 23 — — 12 lbs. 0.9

WW2923MPM 200 11⁄2 2813⁄16 23 — — 11 lbs. 0.9

WW2823MPM 200 11⁄2 277⁄16 23 — — 11 lbs. 0.9

WW2723MPM 196 11⁄2 271⁄16 23 — — 11 lbs. 0.8

WW2623MPM 196 11⁄2 253⁄4 23 — — 9 lbs. 0.7

WW2323MPM 191 11⁄2 2213⁄16 23 — — 9 lbs. 0.7

WW2023MPM 191 11⁄2 193⁄4 23 — — 8 lbs. 0.7

WW1723MPM 188 11⁄2 163⁄4 23 — — 7 lbs. 0.7

WW1423MPM 184 11⁄2 133⁄4 23 — — 6 lbs. 0.7

• Modesty panels are pre-drilled for installation
• Gap between top of modesty panel and underside of worksurface is 11⁄2"; gap between bottom of modesty panel and floor is 3"
• Modesty panel not applicable for attachment to suspended pedestals
• Shell units must be used with suspended pedestals
• See pages 482-485 for planning guideline chart
• SIN 33721

NON-DEFACING PEDESTAL KIT WWMNDF $ 68 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.3

• Allows attachment of pedestal to modesty panel without drilling holes in sides of cabinet
• Includes hardware for attachment
• Environmental grey finish
• Order 1 non-defacing kit per pedestal
• Specify model number only
• SIN 33721

NON-DEFACING COLUMN LEG KIT WWSBNDF Cinder $ 68 — — — — — 1 lbs. 0.3

• Allows attachment of column to metal modesty panel without defacing the column
• Available in 4 paint options: Designer White (405), Cinder (462), Platinum Metallic (501) and Satin Nickel Metallic (503)
• SIN 33721
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TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW1827EPM 405
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

FULL END PANEL
WORKSURFACE HEIGHT

WW3627EPM $ 383 345⁄8 11⁄4 271⁄4 — — 37 lbs. 1.1

WW3027EPM 344 2811⁄16 11⁄4 271⁄4 — — 30 lbs. 1.0

WW2427EPM 304 225⁄8 11⁄4 271⁄4 — — 25 lbs. 0.8

• Non-structural and non-handed
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Intended use for single pedestal desks/credenzas
• Includes 2 glides
• In single pedestal applications without modesty panels, 2 gusset brackets must be purchased to ensure structural stability
• SIN 33721

FULL END PANEL
(BOX/FILE HEIGHT)

WW2421EPM $ 282 225⁄8 11⁄4 211⁄4 — — 20 lbs. 0.6

• Non-structural and non-handed
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Includes 2 glides
• In single pedestal applications without modesty panels, 2 gusset brackets must be purchased to ensure structural stability
• SIN 33721

HALF END PANEL WW1827EPM $ 276 16 11⁄4 271⁄4 — — 19 lbs. 0.6

• Non-structural and non-handed
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Includes 2 glides
• In applications without modesty panels, 2 gusset brackets must be purchased to ensure structural stability
• Utilize on all corner surfaces with cylinder leg and for continuous surface connections when needing additional support
• SIN 33721

SUPPORT PANEL WW1227SSM $ 211 113⁄8 11⁄4 271⁄4 — — 10 lbs. 0.4

• Non-structural and non-handed
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Utilize on 36" corner surfaces only with cylinder leg and for continuous surface connections
• Includes 2 glides
• In applications without modesty panels, a gusset bracket must be purchased to ensure structural stability
• SIN 33721

SUPPORT PANEL
(BOX/FILE HEIGHT)

WW1221SSM $ 120 113⁄8 11⁄4 211⁄4 — — 13 lbs. 0.8

• Non-structural and non-handed
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Includes 2 glides
• In applications without modesty panels, a gusset bracket must be purchased to ensure structural stability
• SIN 33721
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Shaded model numbers are available on our 
“To You in 10 Days or Less” Quick Delivery 
program and will be delivered in 10 days or less.

TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
WW0827SRM 462
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

RETURN SUPPORT PANEL WW0827SRM $ 118 73⁄8 11⁄4 271⁄4 — — 7 lbs. 0.2

WW1227SRM 168 113⁄8 11⁄4 271⁄4 — — 9 lbs. 0.4

• Non-structural and non-handed
• Designed for securement to modesty panel
• Utilize 1 return support panel for returns
• Utilize 2 return support panels for bridge units
• Includes 1 glide for WW0827SRM; includes 2 glides for WW1227SRM
• Use WW0827SRM to create 24"D return
• Use WW1227SRM to create 30"D return
• SIN 33721

T-SUPPORT PANEL
HALF HEIGHT

INTENDED FOR USE WITH 19⁄16" THICK WORKSURFACE MODELS

WWN3605STM Metal $ 275 357⁄8 11⁄4 47⁄8 — — 19 lbs. 2.0

WWN3005STM Metal 244 2915⁄16 11⁄4 47⁄8 — — 17 lbs. 1.8

WWN2405STM Metal 222 2215⁄16 11⁄4 47⁄8 — — 14 lbs. 1.6

INTENDED FOR USE WITH 13⁄16" THICK WORKSURFACE MODELS

WW3606STM Metal $ 275 357⁄8 11⁄4 57⁄8 — — 19 lbs. 2.0

WW3006STM Metal 244 2915⁄16 11⁄4 57⁄8 — — 17 lbs. 1.8

WW2406STM Metal 222 2215⁄16 11⁄4 57⁄8 — — 14 lbs. 1.6

• Some assembly required
• Specify with worksurfaces when overlapping box/file height storage, T-support panel will sit on box/file height storage and support

worksurface height worksurfaces
• SIN 33721

UNDERSURFACE SUPPORT RAIL
(WORKSURFACE)

QNAC0248SUR $ 274 23⁄4 48 1 — — 5 lbs. 0.5

NAC0248SUR 274 23⁄4 48 1 — — 5 lbs. 0.5

QNAC0236SUR 235 23⁄4 36 1 — — 3 lbs. 0.3

NAC0236SUR 235 23⁄4 36 1 — — 3 lbs. 0.3

• Specify model number only
• Model recommended for use when the weight on the table has a uniform weight above 125 lbs. or if the span between table legs or

support structures is greater than 48" on a 13⁄16" worksurface and greater than 60" on a 19⁄16" worksurface
• Specify the 36" model to be used up to 66" worksurfaces
• Specify the 48" model to be used up to 72" worksurfaces
• Specify with worksurfaces when overlapping box/file height storage, sit on box/file height storage and supports worksurface height

worksurfaces
• Rails are bulk packed per order. The pack may contain both sizes of rails
• SIN 33721
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TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number
2. Paint

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS:
WW0827SPM
WWGB
WW0127CPFSM

480

• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

CORNER POST WW0827SPM $ 381 8 8 271⁄4 — — 11 lbs. 1.6

• Creates corner unit utilizing modesty panels
• Designed to secure modesty panels to corner unit
• Corner post must be used with modesty panels
• Includes 1 glide
• SIN 33721

GUSSET BRACKET WWGB $ 42 97⁄8 — 97⁄8 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• When modesty panels are not utilized, gusset brackets are required for stabilization and support of end and support panels
• Non-handed
• Includes 1 bracket
• Specify model number only
• Gusset Brackets are not to be used in place of support panels
• SIN 33721

MODESTY FILLER STRIP
(WORKSURFACE HEIGHT)

WW0127CPFSM $ 73 15⁄8 1 271⁄8 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Utilize to close space between back of pedestal and wall
• Utilize for 24" deep surfaces/undersurface pedestals
• Non-handed
• Specify model number only
• SIN 33721

MODESTY FILLER STRIP
(BOX/FILE HEIGHT)

WW0121CPFSM $ 51 15⁄8 1 211⁄4 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Utilize to close space between back of pedestal and wall
• Utilize for 24" deep surfaces/undersurface pedestals
• Non-handed
• Specify model number only
• SIN 33721

LATERAL FILE
FILING HARDWARE

WW15FFB $ 42 3⁄4 153⁄4 3⁄4 — — 1 lbs. 2.0

• Allows front-to-back letter filing
• Set of 2
• Front-to back file bars provide:

2 rows of letter or 1 row of legal in 30" W
2 rows of letter or 2 rows of legal in 36" W
3 rows of letter or 2 rows of legal in 42" W

• SIN 33721
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TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
1. Model Number

SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:
NAC0612PT
• See pages 477-478 for all options available in WaveWorks Metal

MODEL NO./DESCRIPTION
LIST
PRICE

DIMENSIONS
A KW

CARTONED
WEIGHT

CUBIC
FEETD W H

PENCIL TRAY NAC0612PT Black $ 45 51⁄2 12 11⁄8 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Holds pencils, pens, rulers, etc.
• For use in WaveWorks Metal box drawer
• SIN 33721

BOX DRAWER DIVIDER NAC1303DD Black $ 37 125⁄8 33⁄16 — — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• For use in WaveWorks Metal box drawer
• SIN 33721

OVERHEAD/SHELF DIVIDER NAC9SD Black (Set of 3) $ 92 6 91⁄4 7 — — 1 lbs. 0.3

• Sits in a WaveWorks Metal highback organizer or overhead
• SIN 33721

ELECTRONIC LOCK
VERTICAL

NAC05LKEVB Black $ 580 1 11⁄8 5 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NAC05LKEVS Silver 580 1 11⁄8 5 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Electronic locking features passcode operation
• Can be field installed on storage units except where noted. Select specify core separately
• Rechargeable lithium battery included. Charge with either a wired USB charger or USB power pack (not included)
• If ordering electronic locking as a separate model, specify key specific on the storage unit so as to only get the hole cutout
• Hardware is included
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment

ELECTRONIC LOCK
HORIZONTAL

NAC05LKEHB Black $ 580 1 5 11⁄8 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

NAC05LKEHS Silver 580 1 5 11⁄8 — — 1 lbs. 0.2

• Electronic locking features passcode operation
• Can be field installed on storage units except where noted. Select specify core separately
• Rechargeable lithium battery included. Charge with either a wired USB charger or USB power pack (not included)
• If ordering electronic locking as a separate model, specify key specific on the storage unit so as to only get the hole cutout
• Hardware is included
• Non-Contract – Awaiting SIN Assignment
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